

ABSTRACT OF BIDS (5-14-03)
WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA
2003 AIRPORT ROAD WATER AND SANITARY SEWER EXTENSIONS

			Engineer's Estimate		FRIEDGES CONTRACTING CO. LLC.		Russell Drainage, LLC		H & W Contracting LLC		Svoboda Excavating, Inc.		Midstates Utilities, Inc.		
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SCHEDULE 1 - AIRPORT ROAD WATER S.P. 5301-62															
100	Mobilization per Schedule	LS	1.0	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
101	8" Water Main PVC SDR 18	LF	1139.0	\$27.00	\$30,753.00	\$20.00	\$22,780.00	\$22.00	\$25,058.00	\$20.00	\$22,780.00	\$30.05	\$34,226.95	\$25.00	\$28,475.00
102	8" Gate Valve with Manhole	EACH	3.0	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,389.00	\$7,167.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
103	Water Service Connection (1")	EACH	1.0	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$211.00	\$211.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
104	Water Service Connection (1 1/4")	EACH	3.0	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$244.00	\$732.00	\$610.00	\$1,830.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
105	Water Service Copper (1 1/4")	LF	10.0	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$40.40	\$404.00	\$28.00	\$280.00
106	Install Water Service (1") (120'+) to Airport Residence	LF	128.0	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$17.00	\$2,176.00	\$9.00	\$1,152.00	\$27.50	\$3,520.00	\$27.00	\$3,456.00
107	Install Water Service(1 1/4")(80'+) Terminal Bldg-Trenchless	LS	1.0	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
108	Furnish and Install Curb Stop with Service Box (1")	EACH	1.0	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
109	Furnish and Install Curb Stop with Service Box (1 1/4")	EACH	3.0	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
110	Furnish & Install Hydrant Unit	EACH	3.0	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,254.00	\$6,762.00	\$3,435.00	\$10,305.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
111	F & I Hyd Top Extension Kit - 12" to 24" (If Needed)	LF	1.0	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$298.00	\$298.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
112	Ductile Iron Fittings Poly. Encased	LB	905.0	\$2.90	\$2,624.50	\$2.00	\$1,810.00	\$2.00	\$1,810.00	\$3.00	\$2,715.00	\$3.55	\$3,212.75	\$4.00	\$3,620.00
113	Insulate Water Pipes (3" Insulation)	SF	160.0	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$2.50	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$4.80	\$768.00	\$3.00	\$480.00
114	Granular Foundation (LV)	CY	9.0	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$27.00	\$243.00	\$28.50	\$256.50	\$30.00	\$270.00
115	Exploratory Excavation	HOURL	2.0	\$158.00	\$316.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
116	Remove 4" to 12" Pipe	LF	10.0	\$5.50	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.45	\$54.50	\$5.00	\$50.00
117	Remove Bituminous Pavement 2" - 5.5"	SY	92.0	\$2.00	\$184.00	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$2.00	\$184.00	\$4.30	\$395.60	\$3.50	\$322.00	\$6.00	\$552.00
118	Saw Cut Bituminous Pavement	LF	136.0	\$5.00	\$680.00	\$3.00	\$408.00	\$3.00	\$408.00	\$8.60	\$1,169.60	\$8.00	\$1,088.00	\$4.00	\$544.00
119	Salvage Ductile Iron Fitting	EACH	1.0	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
120	Aggregate Base Placed, Class 5	CY	15.0	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$37.80	\$567.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$16.00	\$240.00
121	Type LV 3 or 4 Wearing Course Mix Permanent	TON	17.0	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$103.00	\$1,751.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00
122	4-12" Corr. Polyethylene Pipe Drain	LF	10.0	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$9.25	\$92.50	\$16.00	\$160.00
123	Unknown Field Tile Repair Connection (As Directed)	EACH	2.0	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$83.00	\$166.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
124	Concrete Plug Pipe End	EACH	2.0	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
125	Silt Fence, Type Heavy Duty, Maintained	LF	30.0	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$10.30	\$309.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$10.80	\$324.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
126	Seeding, Hydro Spreading	ACRE	1.0	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$721.00	\$721.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$756.00	\$756.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
127	Seed, Mixture 270RT	LB	120.0	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$3.86	\$463.20	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$4.05	\$486.00	\$3.75	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
128	Hydraulic Soil Stabilizer Type 5	TON	1.25	\$415.00	\$518.75	\$916.70	\$1,145.88	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$961.20	\$1,201.50	\$890.00	\$1,112.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00
129	Wood Fiber Blanket, Type Modified	SY	63.0	\$6.50	\$409.50	\$15.45	\$973.35	\$14.00	\$882.00	\$16.20	\$1,020.60	\$15.00	\$945.00	\$18.00	\$1,134.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE NO. 1					\$65,800.75		\$56,927.43		\$61,508.00		\$58,725.30		\$77,253.70		\$68,596.00
SCHEDULE 2 - AIRPORT ROAD SANITARY (CITY)															
200	Mobilization per Schedule	LS	1.0	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
201	4" PVC Sewer Pipe, SDR 35	LF	16.0	\$18.00	\$288.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$28.00	\$448.00	\$19.00	\$304.00	\$23.00	\$368.00	\$28.00	\$448.00
202	8" PVC Sewer Pipe, SDR 35, 8-10' Depth	LF	662.0	\$23.00	\$15,226.00	\$25.00	\$16,550.00	\$22.00	\$14,564.00	\$25.00	\$16,550.00	\$28.30	\$18,734.60	\$30.00	\$19,860.00
203	8" PVC Sewer Pipe, SDR 35, 10-12' Depth	LF	198.0	\$24.00	\$4,752.00	\$25.00	\$4,950.00	\$28.00	\$5,544.00	\$27.00	\$5,346.00	\$32.70	\$6,474.60	\$31.00	\$6,138.00
204	8" Storm Repair Pipe PVC SDR 18	LF	20.0	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$31.65	\$633.00	\$33.00	\$660.00
205	Standard Manhole, 0-10' depth, w/casting	EACH	2.0	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,924.00	\$3,848.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,840.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
206	Sewer Service Stub Connection - 4"	EACH	1.0	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$263.00	\$263.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
207	Connect New 8" SDR 35 Pipe to Manhole Gasket	EACH	1.0	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
208	Granular Foundation (LV)	CY	6.0	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$27.00	\$162.00	\$28.50	\$171.00	\$30.00	\$180.00
209	Storm Repair Connection - 8" PVC SDR 18 to NRCP/Clay	EACH	4.0	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$88.00	\$352.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
210	Install Relocated Water Service 1"	EACH	1.0	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$379.00	\$379.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
211	Remove 4" to 12" Pipe	LF	122.0	\$4.50	\$549.00	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$5.00	\$610.00	\$4.00	\$488.00	\$5.45	\$664.90	\$4.00	\$488.00
212	Remove Bituminous Pavement 2" - 5.5"	SY	93.0	\$2.00	\$186.00	\$5.00	\$465.00	\$3.00	\$279.00	\$4.30	\$399.90	\$3.50	\$325.50	\$7.00	\$651.00
213	Remove Concrete Light Pole Base	EACH	3.0	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$34.50	\$103.50	\$100.00	\$300.00
214	Saw Cut Bituminous Pavement	LF	92.0	\$5.15	\$473.80	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$8.60	\$791.20	\$8.00	\$736.00	\$5.00	\$460.00
215	Common Excavation to Reestablish Road Ditch	CY	21.0	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$5.50	\$115.50	\$20.00	\$420.00
216	Topsoil Borrow (LV)	CY	7.0	\$12.00	\$84.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$13.00	\$91.00	\$11.00	\$77.00	\$30.00	\$210.00
217	Aggregate Base Placed, Class 5	CY	16.0	\$20.75	\$332.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$37.80	\$604.80	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$24.00	\$384.00
218	Type LV 3 or 4 Wearing Course Mix Permanent	TON	17.0	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$103.00	\$1,751.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00
219	12" CMP Pipe Culvert	LF	62.0	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$18.00	\$1,116.00	\$18.00	\$1,116.00	\$14.15	\$877.30	\$31.00	\$1,922.00
220	12" CMP Pipe Apron	EACH	4.0	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$156.00	\$624.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
221	4-12" Corr. Polyethylene Pipe Drain	LF	10.0	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$9.25	\$92.50	\$17.00	\$170.00

ABSTRACT OF BIDS (5-14-03)
WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA
2003 AIRPORT ROAD WATER AND SANITARY SEWER EXTENSIONS

			Engineer's Estimate				FRIEDGES CONTRACTING CO. LLC.		Russell Drainage, LLC		H & W Contracting LLC		Svoboda Excavating, Inc.		Midstates Utilities, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
222	Field Tile Repair Connection	EACH	2.0	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$83.00	\$166.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	
223	Concrete Plug Pipe End	EACH	0.0	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	
224	Silt Fence, Type Heavy Duty, Maintained	LF	30.0	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$10.30	\$309.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$10.80	\$324.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	
225	Seeding, Hydro Spreading	ACRE	0.6	\$2,650.00	\$1,590.00	\$721.00	\$432.60	\$800.00	\$480.00	\$756.00	\$453.60	\$700.00	\$420.00	\$800.00	\$480.00	
226	Seed, Mixture 270RT	LB	72.0	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$4.89	\$352.08	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$5.13	\$369.36	\$4.75	\$342.00	\$5.00	\$360.00	
227	Hydraulic Soil Stabilizer Type 5	TON	0.75	\$415.00	\$311.25	\$916.70	\$687.53	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$961.20	\$720.90	\$890.00	\$667.50	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	
228	Wood Fiber Blanket, Type Modified	SY	80.0	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$15.45	\$1,236.00	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	\$16.20	\$1,296.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	
TOTAL SCHEDULE NO. 2					\$37,927.05		\$41,289.21		\$38,267.00		\$42,276.76		\$41,274.90		\$47,021.00	
SCHEDULE 3 - AIRPORT ROAD SANITARY S.P. 5301- 62																
300	Mobilization per Schedule	LS	1.0	\$3,315.00	\$3,315.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
301	4" PVC Sewer Pipe, SDR 35	LF	402.0	\$18.00	\$7,236.00	\$20.00	\$8,040.00	\$20.00	\$8,040.00	\$19.00	\$7,638.00	\$23.00	\$9,246.00	\$25.00	\$10,050.00	
302	8" PVC Sewer Pipe, SDR 35, 0-8' Depth	LF	27.0	\$22.50	\$607.50	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$22.00	\$594.00	\$23.00	\$621.00	\$42.60	\$1,150.20	\$32.00	\$864.00	
303	8" PVC Sewer Pipe, SDR 35, 8-10' Depth	LF	811.0	\$23.00	\$18,653.00	\$25.00	\$20,275.00	\$25.00	\$20,275.00	\$25.00	\$20,275.00	\$28.30	\$22,951.30	\$34.00	\$27,574.00	
304	8" PVC Sewer Pipe, SDR 35, 10-12' Depth	LF	46.0	\$24.00	\$1,104.00	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$27.00	\$1,242.00	\$32.70	\$1,504.20	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	
305	Standard Manhole, 0-10' depth, w/casting	EACH	7.0	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$12,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,836.00	\$12,852.00	\$1,920.00	\$13,440.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	
306	Inside Drop Connection - 4"	LS	2.0	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$353.00	\$706.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
307	Inside Drop Connection - 6"	LS	1.0	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$383.00	\$383.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	
308	Sewer Service Repair Connection - 4"	EACH	3.0	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	
309	Sewer Service Repair Connection - 6"	EACH	1.0	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	
310	Insulate Sanitary Pipes (3" Insulation)	SF	48.0	\$3.00	\$144.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$3.00	\$144.00	\$4.80	\$230.40	\$3.50	\$168.00	
311	Granular Foundation (LV)	CY	10.0	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$28.50	\$285.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	
312	Install Relocated Water Service 1" to 1 1/4"	EACH	1.0	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$379.00	\$379.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
313	Exploratory Excavation	HOURL	1.0	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$277.00	\$277.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
314	Remove 4" to 12" Pipe	LF	83.0	\$4.50	\$373.50	\$5.00	\$415.00	\$5.00	\$415.00	\$5.00	\$415.00	\$5.45	\$452.35	\$6.00	\$498.00	
315	Remove Concrete Curb	LF	12.0	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$7.00	\$84.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$10.80	\$129.60	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	
316	Remove Bituminous Pavement 2" - 5.5"	SY	256.0	\$2.00	\$512.00	\$2.00	\$512.00	\$3.00	\$768.00	\$4.30	\$1,100.80	\$3.50	\$896.00	\$8.00	\$2,048.00	
317	Remove Concrete Light Pole Base	EACH	1.0	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$34.50	\$34.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	
318	Remove Septic or Holding Tank	EACH	3.0	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$765.00	\$2,295.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	
319	Saw Cut Concrete Surfaces	LF	1.0	\$5.15	\$5.15	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	
320	Saw Cut Bituminous Pavement	LF	328.0	\$5.15	\$1,689.20	\$2.00	\$656.00	\$3.00	\$984.00	\$8.60	\$2,820.80	\$8.00	\$2,624.00	\$4.00	\$1,312.00	
321	Salvage and Reinstall 15" CMP Culvert	LF	26.0	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$14.00	\$364.00	\$17.00	\$442.00	\$17.00	\$442.00	\$22.00	\$572.00	
322	Salvage and Reinstall 15" CMP Culvert Apron	EACH	2.0	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
323	Washed Sand Backfill (LV) (As Directed)	CY	105.0	\$12.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$13.00	\$1,365.00	\$10.80	\$1,134.00	\$13.80	\$1,449.00	\$19.00	\$1,995.00	
324	Common Borrow (LV) (As Directed)	CY	117.0	\$11.00	\$1,287.00	\$10.00	\$1,170.00	\$6.00	\$702.00	\$13.00	\$1,521.00	\$8.25	\$965.25	\$12.00	\$1,404.00	
325	Furnish & Install Geotextile Separation Repair Fabric	SY	18.0	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$10.80	\$194.40	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$17.00	\$306.00	
326	Aggregate Base Placed, Class 5	CY	48.0	\$20.75	\$996.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$37.80	\$1,814.40	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	
327	Integrant Curb, Design V6	LF	12.0	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	
328	Type LV 3 or 4 Wearing Course Mix Permanent	TON	62.0	\$60.00	\$3,720.00	\$103.00	\$6,386.00	\$80.00	\$4,960.00	\$85.00	\$5,270.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$120.00	\$7,440.00	
329	12" CMP Pipe Culvert	LF	36.0	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$19.00	\$684.00	\$18.00	\$648.00	\$14.15	\$509.40	\$32.00	\$1,152.00	
330	12" CMP Pipe Apron	EACH	2.0	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$156.00	\$312.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
331	4-12" Corr. Polyethylene Pipe Drain	LF	24.0	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$9.25	\$222.00	\$19.00	\$456.00	
332	Field Tile Repair Connection	EACH	5.0	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$83.00	\$415.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	
333	Concrete Plug Pipe End	EACH	2.0	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	
334	Silt Fence, Type Heavy Duty, Maintained	LF	30.0	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$10.80	\$324.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	
335	Seeding, Hydro Spreading	ACRE	0.9	\$2,650.00	\$2,385.00	\$721.00	\$648.90	\$750.00	\$675.00	\$756.00	\$680.40	\$700.00	\$630.00	\$800.00	\$720.00	
336	Seed, Mixture 270RT	LB	108.0	\$5.00	\$540.00	\$4.89	\$528.12	\$5.00	\$540.00	\$5.13	\$554.04	\$4.75	\$513.00	\$6.00	\$648.00	
337	Hydraulic Soil Stabilizer Type 5	TON	1.11	\$415.00	\$460.65	\$916.70	\$1,017.54	\$910.00	\$1,010.10	\$961.20	\$1,066.93	\$890.00	\$987.90	\$1,000.00	\$1,110.00	
338	Wood Fiber Blanket, Type Modified	SY	114.0	\$6.50	\$741.00	\$15.45	\$1,761.30	\$15.00	\$1,710.00	\$16.20	\$1,846.80	\$15.00	\$1,710.00	\$18.00	\$2,052.00	
TOTAL SCHEDULE NO. 3					\$68,958.00		\$68,233.86		\$73,151.10		\$73,909.17		\$76,287.50		\$97,719.00	
TOTAL SCHEDULES NO. 1 - 3					\$172,685.80		\$166,450.50		\$172,926.10		\$174,911.23		\$194,816.10		\$213,336.00	